PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3990126

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:		
		Corrective Assignment to correct t 13/648,993 AND REPLACE IT WI previously recorded on Reel 03910 confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	TH CORRECT SERIAL NO. 1
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
MARCIA KELD			02/18/2009
MANNING FIELD			02/13/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DAT			
Name:	JPMORGA	N CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	270 PARK	AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Application Number:	141	97539	
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type		Number	
••			
		59045	
Application Number: 1365		58993	
CORRESPONDENCE DA			
Fax Number:			
		e e-mail address first; if that is uns	
using a fax number, if pi Email:	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.
	•	entdc@goodwinprocter.com ODWIN PROCTER LLP	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		NEW YORK AVENUE, NW	
		SHINGTON, D.C. 20001	
Address Line 4:		JPC-037-C9	
	WIKER'		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI NAME OF SUBMITTER:		APRIL E. WEISBRUCH	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI		APRIL E. WEISBRUCH /April E. Weisbruch/ 08/03/2016	

source=assignment_cover#page1.tif

source=assignment_cover#page2.tif
source=assignment_cover#page3.tif
source=assignment_cover#page4.tif

503917083 07/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic '	Version v1.1
Stylesheet	Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3963736

	***	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARCIA KELD	uthannunannannannannan papagaga		02/18/2009	
MANNING FIELD	****		02/13/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΑΤΑ			
Name:	JPMORG	AN CHASE BANK, N.A.	***************************************	
Street Address:		KAVENUE		
City:	NEW YO	RK	****************	
State/Country:	NEW YO	RK		
Postal Code:	10036			

Property Typ		Number		
		4197539	****	
Application Number:		59045		
Application Number:		3648993		
	******************************	***************************************	***************************************	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, ít will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to ti if provided; i	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nsuccessful, ít will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	be sent to ti if provided; 1 20	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 02-346-4000	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email:	l be sent to t i if provided; i 20 pa	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 02-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to t i if provided; i 20 pa pa : JF	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 02-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com PMORGAN CHASE / GOODWIN PR	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email:	l be sent to t i if provided; 20 pa pa 5: JF 90	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 02-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t i if provided; 20 pa pa 5: JF 90 W	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 02-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com PMORGAN CHASE / GOODWIN PR 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the sen	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 02-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com PMORGAN CHASE / GOODWIN PR 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW PASHINGTON, D.C. 20001	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the sen	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 02-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com PMORGAN CHASE / GOODWIN PRI 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW PASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 47004.020141	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTEF	be sent to the sen	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se D2-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com PMORGAN CHASE / GOODWIN PRI D1 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 47004.020141 APRIL E. WEISBRUCH	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTEF	be sent to the sen	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 02-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com PMORGAN CHASE / GOODWIN PRI 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 47004.020141 APRIL E. WEISBRUCH /April E. Weisbruch/	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTEF IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	be sent to the sen	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 02-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com PMORGAN CHASE / GOODWIN PRI 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW PASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 47004.020141 APRIL E. WEISBRUCH /April E. Weisbruch/ 07/15/2016	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTEF IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3	be sent to the sen	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 02-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com PMORGAN CHASE / GOODWIN PRI D1 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 47004.020141 APRIL E. WEISBRUCH /April E. Weisbruch/ 07/15/2016 page1.tif	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTEF IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3 purce=JPC_20165aSS	be sent to the sen	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 02-346-4000 atentdc@goodwinprocter.com PMORGAN CHASE / GOODWIN PRI 01 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 47004.020141 APRIL E. WEISBRUCH /April E. Weisbruch/ 07/15/2016 page1.tif page2.tif	ent via US Mail.	

PATENT REEL: 039551 FRAME: 0519



WHEREAS, WE, Marcia Keld, residing at 25 Millwood Drive, Middleton, DE 19709; and Manning Field, residing at 501 Bancroft Road, Media, PA 19063 have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

INTERACTIVE ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

described in an application for United States Letters Patent, filed on February 19, 2009, and accorded Application No. 12/388,801;

AND, WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., organized under the laws of the United States of America, having a place of business located at 270 Park Avenue, New York, 10036, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Goodwin Procter LLP, whose address is 901 New York Ave., N.W.; Washington, DC 20001, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

> PATENT REEL: 039165 FRAME: 0794

PATENT REEL: 039551 FRAME: 0520

Fab-18-09	10:42	From-CHASE BANK USA NA	+3022828361	T-670	P 07/15	F-635

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

<u>2445101</u> Date	Marcia Keld
County of New Casno)
State of Decouvere) 58:)
Public in and for the County a	day of $\frac{f}{f}$ and f and
	e same to be of his free act and deed.
(SEAT) - 2	Notary Public



My Commission Expires ______

2

PATENT REEL: 039165 FRAME: 0795

PATENT REEL: 039551 FRAME: 0521

Feb-18-09 10:43 From-CHASE BANK USA NA +9022828361 T-670 P.08/15 F-535 345.300 Carlon & (* E, 2000 Date Manning Field County of ŷ 56: State of) On this ______ day of ______ 2009, before me a Notary Rublic in and for the County and State albressaid; personally appeared Maaning Field, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free set and deed. Notary Public (SEAL) WIN My Commission Expires NIMESE /m Va

3

PATENT REEL: 039165 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 07/15/2016

PATENT REEL: 039551 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 08/03/2016